P.O. Box 88030

Tukwila, WA 98138

Phone: 206-575-6046

Fax: 206-575-7426

7/10/2023 **Ref#:** 14740 www.wciapool.org

Snohomish County Attn: Brenda Granstrom 14405 179th Ave SE Monroe, WA 98272

Re: City of Monroe

Fair Traffic Police Department Services Agreement 2023

Evidence of Coverage

The City of Monroe is a member of the Washington Cities Insurance Authority (WCIA), which is a self-insured pool of over 160 public entities in the State of Washington.

WCIA has at least \$4 million per occurrence limit of liability coverage in its self-insured layer that may be applicable in the event an incident occurs that is deemed to be attributed to the negligence of the member. Liability coverage includes general liability, automobile liability, stopgap coverage, errors or omissions liability, employee benefits liability and employment practices liability coverage.

WCIA provides contractual liability coverage to the City of Monroe. The contractual liability coverage provides that WCIA shall pay on behalf of the City of Monroe all sums which the member shall be obligated to pay by reason of liability assumed under contract by the member.

WCIA was created by an interlocal agreement among public entities and liability is self-funded by the membership. As there is no insurance policy involved and WCIA is not an insurance company, your organization cannot be named as an additional insured.

Sincerely,

Rob Roscoe Deputy Director

cc: Tyler Christian